37

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Petitioner,

v.

JOHN H. LOWE, JR.

Respondent.

Cast No. 68,450

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

DIANE V. KUENZEL
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tampa Airport Marriott Hotel
Suite C-49
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 875-9821

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	
I. The referee's finding that Sgt. Ingram paid respondent \$7,500.00, relying on respondent's misrepresentation regarding a pending federal case, is evident from the record	8
II. The referee's finding that, if respondent's assertions that the \$7,500.00 represented fees, then said fees were excessive, is clearly supported by the record and should be approved	16
III. The penalty recommended by the referee is adequate when one considers that respondent, who has two prior disciplines, took \$7,500.00 from his client under false pretenses and failed to	
return any of the funds	20
CONCLUSION	23
CEDMITETCAME OF CEDVICE	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>P</u>	AGE	
<pre>Ingram v. United States</pre>	• • • •	3	
The Florida Bar v. Berger	• • • •	19,	22
The Florida Bar v. Stalnaker	• • • •	7	
The Florida Bar v. Weaver	••••	7	
The Florida Bar v. White	• • • • •	18,	19
